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I Kolo PSCS Leto - 2023
Kragujevac, 23/4/2023

Disciplina 4 Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free Otvoreno
23/04/2023 - 11:46 Rezultati
Bodova: FINA 2023

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

Ulazne Pionirke 2014 god. (9 god.)

1. TODOROVIC, Andrea 14 Orka 034 40.87 194
2. FLANCNER, Nina 14 Radnicki 1969 42.39 174
3. IVANIC, Dunja 14 Crnica 43.47 161
4. MASTELICA, Masa 14 Sveti Nikola 44.50 150
5. ALEKSIC, Petra 14 Orka 034 45.42 141
6. RADOTIC, Sara 14 Delfin 48.09 119
7. KOSTIC, Marija 14 Radnicki 1969 49.10 112
8. VITANOVIC, Elena 14 Sveti Nikola 49.12 111
9. KNEŽEVIĆ, Jana 14 Delfin 49.29 110

10. MILOSEVIC, Isidora 14 Sveti Nikola 50.12 105
11. GLISIC, Emilija 14 Napredak 54.79 80
12. PEJOVIC, Magdalena 14 Pirat 1:00.65 59
13. BRANKOVIC, Ruzica 14 Sveti Nikola 1:00.76 59
14. DIMITRIJEVIC, Dunja 14 Napredak 1:00.80 59
15. TRAJKOVIC, Anja 14 Radnicki 1969 1:01.26 57
16. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Sofija 14 Radnicki 1969 1:03.03 52

Pionirke 2013-2012 god. (10-11 god.)

1. JOVANOVIC, Marijana 12 Sveti Nikola 34.30 328
2. RALEVIC, Nina 12 Poseidon 34.66 318
3. SEKULIC, Iskra 12 Naisus 35.35 300
4. RADOJEVIC, Nikolina 13 Poseidon 35.40 298
5. JEVTOVIC, Jefimija 12 Radnicki 1969 35.44 297
6. BOGAVAC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 35.82 288
7. LAZIC, Andjelija 13 Pirat 36.13 281
8. ANDREJEVIC, Miljana 13 Radnicki 1969 36.51 272
9. CAKIC, Jelena 12 Dubocica 36.67 268

10. ZIVKOVIC, Petra 12 Sveti Nikola 37.78 245
11. CIRIC, Vinka 13 Napredak 37.84 244
12. STOJMIROVIC, Lena 13 Leskovac 37.92 243
13. JAĆIMOVIĆ, Janja 12 Delfin 38.13 239
14. JAKOVLJEVIC, Helena 13 Orka 034 38.45 233
15. VITANOVIC, Emilija 12 Sveti Nikola 39.56 214
16. ALEKSIC, Aleksandra 13 Rasina 39.61 213
17. JANKOVIC, Sara 13 Rasina 39.84 209
18. PROKIC, Nikolina 13 Orka 034 39.87 209
19. DJURIC, Sara 13 Orka 034 39.95 207
20. BOZOVIC, Isidora 13 Pirat 40.58 198
21. GAJIC, Tara 12 Crnica 40.75 195
22. SIMONOVIC, Nikolija 13 Naisus 41.85 180
23. JOVICIC, Ana 12 Sloboda 42.25 175
24. ZIVKOVIC, Andrea 12 Dubocica 42.34 174
25. KOSTOVIC, Masa 13 Pirat 43.00 166
26. MARKOVIC M, Irina 12 Delfin 43.62 159
27. RAJKOVIC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 43.89 156
28. MARKOVIC, Nadja 13 Leskovac 43.93 156
29. STOJANOVIC, Tara 13 Dubocica 44.10 154
30. RADOJEVIC, Una 12 Sveti Nikola 44.70 148
31. NIKOLIC, Lena 13 Radnicki 1969 44.71 148
32. TIMOTIJEVIC, Dasa 12 Radnicki 1969 44.77 147
33. PAVLOVIC, Masa 13 Ajkule 46.39 132
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Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

34. PETKOVIC, Nina 13 Leskovac 47.20 126
35. JOVANOVIC, Mila 13 Sveti Nikola 49.99 106
36. PERISIC, Sofija 13 Pirat 50.55 102
37. MITROVIC, Isidora 13 Leskovac 50.81 101
38. JAĆIMOVIĆ, Mitra 13 Delfin 50.92 100
39. ILIC, Nina 12 Nis 2005 51.24 98
40. VUCKOVIC, Sofija 13 Sveti Nikola 52.91 89
41. BUGARINOVIC, Vasilisa 13 Olimpija Bor 55.64 76
42. BARJAKTAREVIC, Milica 12 Radnicki 1969 1:09.70 39

Kadetkinje 2011-2010 god. (12-13 god.)

1. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 30.72 457
2. RADOJEVIC, Masa 10 Valis 31.28 433
3. STOJKOVIC, Nikolina 10 Dubocica 31.81 412
4. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 31.85 410
5. RAKIC, Petra 10 Pirat 32.13 399
6. ZDRAVKOVIC, Tijana 11 Nis 2005 32.44 388
7. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 32.83 374
8. PETROVIC, Elena 11 Leskovac 33.50 352
9. CVETKOVIC, Tijana 11 Dubocica 33.60 349

10. PETKOVIC, Jana 11 Leskovac 33.80 343
11. JEVTIC, Ana 10 Valis 34.01 337
12. STOJILKOVIC, Lenka 11 Sveti Nikola 34.41 325
13. TOMIC, Milica 11 Crnica 34.45 324
14. TASIC, Nikolina 11 Nis 2005 35.06 307
15. NIKOLIC, Jovana 11 Poseidon 35.23 303
16. JEVDJOVIC, Dunja 10 Rasina 35.87 287
17. PROSTRAN, Sofija 10 Valis 36.34 276
18. UROSEVIC, Nikolina 11 Viking 36.37 275
19. DJORDJEVIC, Hana 11 Nis 2005 37.04 260
20. RADIC, Iva 10 Crnica 37.40 253
21. TAMBURIC, Sanja 11 Rasina 37.58 249
22. NIKOLIC, Teodora 10 Dubocica 38.79 227
23. ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Orka 034 39.95 207
24. PAUNOVIC, Nikolina 10 Radnicki 1969 40.48 199
25. STAMENKOVIC, Atina 11 Sveti Nikola 44.24 153
26. KOSTIC, Milica 11 Radnicki 1969 44.35 152
27. NEDELJKOVIC, Nevena 11 Radnicki 1969 45.73 138

DSQ JOVANIC, Sofija 10 Crnica 31.77

Mladje Juniorke 2009-2008 god. (14-15 god.)

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 28.08 598
2. STAJIC, Ana 08 Sveti Nikola 29.08 539
3. STANKOVIC, Andrea 08 Leskovac 29.40 521
4. BOGOJEVIC, Sara 08 Nis 2005 29.47 518
5. STANOJEVIC, Nina 09 Sveti Nikola 29.96 493
6. ZIVADINOVIC, Tatjana 09 Crnica 30.11 485
7. STOJANOVIC, Anja 08 Dubocica 31.42 427
8. DJORDJEVIC, Petra 08 Sveti Nikola 31.48 425
9. STEVANOVIC, Petra 09 Dubocica 31.74 414

10. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Poseidon 31.98 405
11. DIMITRIJEVIC, Petra 08 Dubocica 32.91 372
12. STAMENKOVIC, Lana 09 Sveti Nikola 34.36 326
13. STOSIC, Dunja 09 Dubocica 35.21 303
14. NIKOLIC, Jana 09 Rasina 35.22 303
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Disciplina 4, Devojčice, 50m Slobodno/Free, Mladje Juniorke 2009-2008 god. (14-15 god.)
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15. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 35.30 301
16. GRGUROV, Katarina 08 Olimpija Bor 37.06 260
17. NIKOLIC, Masa 09 Sveti Nikola 37.65 248
18. MRDAKOVIC, Nikolina 09 Napredak 39.04 222

Starije Juniorke 2007-2006 god. (16-17 god.)

1. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 27.57 632
2. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Dubocica 29.18 533
3. CIRKOVIC, Kaja 07 Napredak 29.78 502
4. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Pirat 30.25 479
5. VASOVIC, Marija 06 Banjcani 30.81 453
6. KRSTIC, Katarina 07 Delfin 31.92 407
7. SAVIC, Marija 06 Radnicki 1969 33.01 368

Otvoreno

1. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 27.57 632
2. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 28.08 598
3. STAJIC, Ana 08 Sveti Nikola 29.08 539
4. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Dubocica 29.18 533
5. STANKOVIC, Andrea 08 Leskovac 29.40 521
6. RADOJEVIC, Anja 04 Valis 29.41 521
7. BOGOJEVIC, Sara 08 Nis 2005 29.47 518
8. CIRKOVIC, Kaja 07 Napredak 29.78 502
9. STANOJEVIC, Nina 09 Sveti Nikola 29.96 493

10. ZIVADINOVIC, Tatjana 09 Crnica 30.11 485
11. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Pirat 30.25 479
12. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 30.72 457
13. NIKOLIC, Anastasija 04 Rasina 30.80 453
14. VASOVIC, Marija 06 Banjcani 30.81 453
15. RADOJEVIC, Masa 10 Valis 31.28 433
16. STOJANOVIC, Anja 08 Dubocica 31.42 427
17. DJORDJEVIC, Petra 08 Sveti Nikola 31.48 425
18. STEVANOVIC, Petra 09 Dubocica 31.74 414
19. PAVLOVIC, Iva 05 Pirat 31.80 412
20. STOJKOVIC, Nikolina 10 Dubocica 31.81 412
21. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 31.85 410
22. KRSTIC, Katarina 07 Delfin 31.92 407
23. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Poseidon 31.98 405
24. RAKIC, Petra 10 Pirat 32.13 399
25. ZDRAVKOVIC, Tijana 11 Nis 2005 32.44 388
26. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 32.83 374
27. DIMITRIJEVIC, Petra 08 Dubocica 32.91 372
28. SAVIC, Marija 06 Radnicki 1969 33.01 368
29. PETROVIC, Elena 11 Leskovac 33.50 352
30. CVETKOVIC, Tijana 11 Dubocica 33.60 349
31. PETKOVIC, Jana 11 Leskovac 33.80 343
32. JEVTIC, Ana 10 Valis 34.01 337
33. JOVANOVIC, Marijana 12 Sveti Nikola 34.30 328
34. STAMENKOVIC, Lana 09 Sveti Nikola 34.36 326
35. STOJILKOVIC, Lenka 11 Sveti Nikola 34.41 325
36. TOMIC, Milica 11 Crnica 34.45 324
37. RALEVIC, Nina 12 Poseidon 34.66 318
38. TASIC, Nikolina 11 Nis 2005 35.06 307
39. STOSIC, Dunja 09 Dubocica 35.21 303
40. NIKOLIC, Jana 09 Rasina 35.22 303
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Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

41. NIKOLIC, Jovana 11 Poseidon 35.23 303
42. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 35.30 301
43. SEKULIC, Iskra 12 Naisus 35.35 300
44. RADOJEVIC, Nikolina 13 Poseidon 35.40 298
45. JEVTOVIC, Jefimija 12 Radnicki 1969 35.44 297
46. BOGAVAC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 35.82 288
47. JEVDJOVIC, Dunja 10 Rasina 35.87 287
48. LAZIC, Andjelija 13 Pirat 36.13 281
49. PROSTRAN, Sofija 10 Valis 36.34 276
50. UROSEVIC, Nikolina 11 Viking 36.37 275
51. ANDREJEVIC, Miljana 13 Radnicki 1969 36.51 272
52. CAKIC, Jelena 12 Dubocica 36.67 268
53. DJORDJEVIC, Hana 11 Nis 2005 37.04 260
54. GRGUROV, Katarina 08 Olimpija Bor 37.06 260
55. RADIC, Iva 10 Crnica 37.40 253
56. TAMBURIC, Sanja 11 Rasina 37.58 249
57. NIKOLIC, Masa 09 Sveti Nikola 37.65 248
58. ZIVKOVIC, Petra 12 Sveti Nikola 37.78 245
59. CIRIC, Vinka 13 Napredak 37.84 244
60. STOJMIROVIC, Lena 13 Leskovac 37.92 243
61. JAĆIMOVIĆ, Janja 12 Delfin 38.13 239
62. JAKOVLJEVIC, Helena 13 Orka 034 38.45 233
63. NIKOLIC, Teodora 10 Dubocica 38.79 227
64. MRDAKOVIC, Nikolina 09 Napredak 39.04 222
65. VITANOVIC, Emilija 12 Sveti Nikola 39.56 214
66. ALEKSIC, Aleksandra 13 Rasina 39.61 213
67. JANKOVIC, Sara 13 Rasina 39.84 209
68. PROKIC, Nikolina 13 Orka 034 39.87 209
69. DJURIC, Sara 13 Orka 034 39.95 207

ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Orka 034 39.95 207
71. PAUNOVIC, Nikolina 10 Radnicki 1969 40.48 199
72. BOZOVIC, Isidora 13 Pirat 40.58 198
73. GAJIC, Tara 12 Crnica 40.75 195
74. TODOROVIC, Andrea 14 Orka 034 40.87 194
75. SIMONOVIC, Nikolija 13 Naisus 41.85 180
76. JOVICIC, Ana 12 Sloboda 42.25 175
77. ZIVKOVIC, Andrea 12 Dubocica 42.34 174
78. FLANCNER, Nina 14 Radnicki 1969 42.39 174
79. KOSTOVIC, Masa 13 Pirat 43.00 166
80. IVANIC, Dunja 14 Crnica 43.47 161
81. MARKOVIC M, Irina 12 Delfin 43.62 159
82. RAJKOVIC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 43.89 156
83. MARKOVIC, Nadja 13 Leskovac 43.93 156
84. STOJANOVIC, Tara 13 Dubocica 44.10 154
85. STAMENKOVIC, Atina 11 Sveti Nikola 44.24 153
86. KOSTIC, Milica 11 Radnicki 1969 44.35 152
87. MASTELICA, Masa 14 Sveti Nikola 44.50 150
88. RADOJEVIC, Una 12 Sveti Nikola 44.70 148
89. NIKOLIC, Lena 13 Radnicki 1969 44.71 148
90. TIMOTIJEVIC, Dasa 12 Radnicki 1969 44.77 147
91. ALEKSIC, Petra 14 Orka 034 45.42 141
92. NEDELJKOVIC, Nevena 11 Radnicki 1969 45.73 138
93. PAVLOVIC, Masa 13 Ajkule 46.39 132
94. PETKOVIC, Nina 13 Leskovac 47.20 126
95. RADOTIC, Sara 14 Delfin 48.09 119
96. KOSTIC, Marija 14 Radnicki 1969 49.10 112
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97. VITANOVIC, Elena 14 Sveti Nikola 49.12 111
98. KNEŽEVIĆ, Jana 14 Delfin 49.29 110
99. JOVANOVIC, Mila 13 Sveti Nikola 49.99 106

100. MILOSEVIC, Isidora 14 Sveti Nikola 50.12 105
101. PERISIC, Sofija 13 Pirat 50.55 102
102. MITROVIC, Isidora 13 Leskovac 50.81 101
103. JAĆIMOVIĆ, Mitra 13 Delfin 50.92 100
104. ILIC, Nina 12 Nis 2005 51.24 98
105. VUCKOVIC, Sofija 13 Sveti Nikola 52.91 89
106. GLISIC, Emilija 14 Napredak 54.79 80
107. BUGARINOVIC, Vasilisa 13 Olimpija Bor 55.64 76
108. PEJOVIC, Magdalena 14 Pirat 1:00.65 59
109. BRANKOVIC, Ruzica 14 Sveti Nikola 1:00.76 59
110. DIMITRIJEVIC, Dunja 14 Napredak 1:00.80 59
111. TRAJKOVIC, Anja 14 Radnicki 1969 1:01.26 57
112. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Sofija 14 Radnicki 1969 1:03.03 52
113. BARJAKTAREVIC, Milica 12 Radnicki 1969 1:09.70 39
DSQ JOVANIC, Sofija 10 Crnica 31.77


